
Eesti	ja	Baltimaade	veteranide	lahtised	MV	kergejõustikus	12.-13.august	2017
Pärnu	Rannastaadion

KOHT Ees ja perekonnanimi SÜNNIA riik/klubi vankl ALA LÕPPTULEM

DISCUS

M35 2kg

1 Sandris LINBERGS 04.09.1980 LATVIJA/ ĶEKAVA M35 discus 43.04
2 Jüri Balõtsev 15.08.1978 Lääne-Virumaa SVK M35 discus 29.51
3 Janek Lehtpuu 10.07.1979 EST M35 discus 27.06

M40 2kg

1 Fred Vali 05.12.1976 Eesti/Haapsalu KJK M40 discus 46.67
2 Olev Kitvel 17.04.1973 EST M40 discus 34.81
3 Marc Vokk 05.01.1977 EST M40 discus 33.75
4 Jaanus Hiiemäe 24.06.1974 Valgamaa svk M40 discus 28.37
5 Allan Mölder 05.06.1973 EST M40 discus 25.40

M45 2kg

1 Normunds Skangalis 26.02.1972. Latvia M45 discus 43.56
2 Arvi Lepp 26.09.1969 Lääne-Virumaa SVK M45 discus 39.15
3 Kaido Peterson 02.05.1971 Harju M45 discus 33.69
4 Andrus Mutli 22.08.1969 Kevek M45 discus 23.62

M50 1,5kg

1 Kalle Reinart 24.06.1966 EST/Sakala M50 discus 42.68
2 Artur Saar 13.06.1964 Viljandi SVK M50 discus 35.78
3 Eiki Linnart 28.08.1964 Ida-Virumaa SVÜ M50 discus 31.30

Ivo Rebbase 22.02.1965 Rapla M50 discus DNS
M55 1,5kg

1 Saulius Svilainis 22.01.1959 LTU/LADK7 M55 discus 41.91
2 Linas Kulbokas 23.04.1962 Metikas M55 discus 33.52
3 Janis Zagorskis 20.10.1960. Latvia M55 discus 31.46
4 Johan Löfstedt 25.03.1959 Sweden M55 discus 28.92
5 Peeter Kruus 11.06.1961 Eesti/ Järvamaa SL M55 discus 27.94
6 Arwed Puusalu 25.05.1958 Jõhvi M55 discus 20.00

M60 1kg

1 Lembit Zahkna 18.07.1957 EST M60 discus 43.06
2 Keijo Aaltonen 17.10.1953 Finland M60 discus 39.99
3 Tapio Aaltonen 21.02.1955 Finland M60 discus 36.23
4 Villu Kangro 09.09.1954 EST M60 discus 32.83
5 Väino Tara 24.05.1957 Pärnu M60 discus 31.23



6 Kari Nuikka 19.04.1957 Finland M60 discus 24.21
7 Mihkel Konsa 16.12.1953 Est/Tallinn M60 discus 24.10

M65 1kg

1 Aldis Putns 06.04.1949. Latvia M65 discus 46.31
2 Arvo Nurm 22.09.1948 Viljandi SVK M65 discus 43.83
3 Lembit Talpsepp 03.09.1950 Tallinna SVK M65 discus 42.09
4 Harry Mägi 22.04.1951 Est / Viljandi SVK M65 discus 38.90
5 Karlis Bricis 20.04.1951. Latvia M65 discus 37.45
6 Verner Friberg 30.04.1948 Läänemaa M65 discus 32.37
7 Albert Veesaar 14.05.1951 Est / Valgamaa SVK M65 discus 29.02
8 Aare Õispuu 24.06.1950 Valga SVK M65 discus 28.11
9 Vladimirs Orehovs 11.05.1949. Latvia M65 discus 23.28

Viktor Kruuse 07.02.1952 Narva SVK M65 discus NM
Vello Tafenau 10.04.1952 Lääne-Virumaa SVK M65 discus DNS
M70 1kg

1 Rein Kaljumäe 31.08.1944 Tallinna SVK M70 discus 34.02
2 Aleksandrs Stepanovs 25.05.1947 Daugavpils VVK M70 discus 33.35
3 Ülo Kuusk 29.06.1947 Eesti/Jõgevamaa SVK M70 discus 31.11
4 Aivars Mirks 17.05.1943. Latvia M70 discus 30.63
5 Lembit Kähri 01.11.1942 EST M70 discus 29.21
6 Martin Mölder 20.04.1946 Kevek M70 discus 24.09

Priit Paalo 15.08.1943 Kevek M70 discus DNS
M75 1kg

1 Erni Nõmm 10.06.1941 EST M75 discus 36.20
2 Henn Pärn 04.04.1941 EST M75 discus 30.04
3 Nikolai Kaširin 21.06.1938 Narva SVK M75 discus 27.72
4 Janis Buks 25.02.1938. Latvia M75 discus 24.61

Adolfas Siurbis 03.07.1939 LIT M75 discus

M80 1kg

1 Anton Laus 25.05.1933 Eesti/Tallinn M80 discus 27.73
2 Ludvig Tammann 16.08.1935 Eesti/Pärnumaa SVK M80 discus 22.76
3 Jüri Reier 12.07.1937 EST M80 discus 21.60

M85+ 1kg

1 Villu Ojassalu 05.04.1931 Eesti/Jõgevamaa SVK M85+ discus 19.61

HAMMER
M35 7,26kg



1 Tõnn Talpsepp 24.06.1982 Eesti M35 hammer 19.79
M40 7,26kg

1 Allan Mölder 05.06.1973 EST M40 hammer 19.59
M45 7,26kg

1 Mati Raudsepp 24.07.1970 Valgamaa SVS M45 hammer 37.79
M50 6kg

1 Artur Saar 13.06.1964 Viljandi SVK M50 hammer 31.34
2 Udo Reinsalu 10.11.1963 Valgamaa SVS M50 hammer 24.95

M55 6kg

1 Rimvydas Medišauskas 28.03.1962 LTU/Metikas M55 hammer 49.62
2 Saulius Svilainis 22.01.1959 LTU/LADK7 M55 hammer 42.37
3 Aleksandrs Lisovs 10.10.1958. Latvia M55 hammer 31.57
4 Janis Zagorskis 20.10.1960. Latvia M55 hammer 31.09
5 Peeter Kruus 11.06.1961 Eesti/ Järvamaa SL M55 hammer 29.88
6 Johan Löfstedt 25.03.1959 Sweden M55 hammer 27.77

Linas Kulbokas 23.04.1962 Metikas M55 hammer NM
M60 5kg

1 Heikki Ots 02.12.1952 Kevek M60 hammer 42.60
2 Keijo Aaltonen 17.10.1953 Finland M60 hammer 40.55
3 Jurijs Jemeljanovs 01.09.1955. Latvia M60 hammer 40.04
4 Lembit Zahkna 18.07.1957 EST M60 hammer 36.72
5 Kari Nuikka 19.04.1957 Finland M60 hammer 27.59
6 Tarmo Saareleht 24.05.1957 Tallinn SVK M60 hammer 27.51

M65 5kg

1 Arvo Nurm 22.09.1948 Viljandi SVK M65 hammer 40.34
2 Jaak Turro 01.03.1952 Harju M65 hammer 37.99
3 Lembit Talpsepp 03.09.1950 Tallinna SVK M65 hammer 37.76
4 Leonardas Varnas 03.08.1948 LTU/Metikas M65 hammer 33.69
5 Aare Õispuu 24.06.1950 Valga SVK M65 hammer 30.25
6 Jurijs Kopasovs 05.09.1947 LAT M65 hammer 19.43

Päivo Nõmmik 17.07.1949 Viljandi SVK M65 hammer DNS
M70 4kg

1 Rein Mikk 22.07.1946 Valgamaa SVS M70 hammer 39.60
2 Ülo Kuusk 29.06.1947 Eesti/Jõgevamaa SVK M70 hammer 38.52
3 Martin Mölder 20.04.1946 Kevek M70 hammer 34.43
4 Zigfrids Rudzats 28.01.1943. Latvia M70 hammer 33.68
5 Aivars Mirks 17.05.1943. Latvia M70 hammer 29.37



6 Priit Anton 21.05.1943 Eesti/Pärnumaa SVK M70 hammer 28.98
7 Priit Uring 05.10.1943 EST M70 hammer 26.77

M75 4kg

1 Henn Pärn 04.04.1941 EST M75 hammer 25.96
M80 3kg

1 Anton Laus 25.05.1933 Eesti/Tallinn M80 hammer 28.69
2 Jüri Reier 12.07.1937 EST M80 hammer 25.33
3 Lembit Merusk 08.11.1934 Kevek M80 hammer 22.66

WEIGHT
M40 15,88kg

1 Allan Mölder 05.06.1973 EST M40 weight 6.88
M45 15,88kg

1 Mati Raudsepp 24.07.1970 Valgamaa SVS M45 weight 10.23
M50 11,34kg

1 Artur Saar 13.06.1964 Viljandi SVK M50 weight 11.50
2 Udo Reinsalu 10.11.1963 Valgamaa SVS M50 weight 8.32

M55 11,34kg

1 Rimvydas Medišauskas 28.03.1962 LTU/Metikas M55 weight 17.00
2 Saulius Svilainis 22.01.1959 LTU/LADK7 M55 weight 16.12
3 Linas Kulbokas 23.04.1962 Metikas M55 weight 15.85
4 Aleksandrs Lisovs 10.10.1958. Latvia M55 weight 12.34
5 Johan Löfstedt 25.03.1959 Sweden M55 weight 10.89
6 Peeter Kruus 11.06.1961 Eesti/ Järvamaa SL M55 weight 9.72

M60 9,08kg

1 Keijo Aaltonen 17.10.1953 Finland M60 weight 16.82
2 Heikki Ots 02.12.1952 Kevek M60 weight 16.32
3 Jurijs Jemeljanovs 01.09.1955. Latvia M60 weight 14.41
4 Lembit Zahkna 18.07.1957 EST M60 weight 13.91

M65 9,08kg

1 Arvo Nurm 22.09.1948 Viljandi SVK M65 weight 15.63
2 Lembit Talpsepp 03.09.1950 Tallinna SVK M65 weight 15.01
3 Leonardas Varnas 03.08.1948 LTU/Metikas M65 weight 14.52
4 Jaak Turro 01.03.1952 Harju M65 weight 14.31
5 Aare Õispuu 24.06.1950 Valga SVK M65 weight 11.69
6 Jurijs Kopasovs 05.09.1947 LAT M65 weight 9.48

Päivo Nõmmik 17.07.1949 Viljandi SVK M65 weight DNS



M70 7,26kg

1 Rein Mikk 22.07.1946 Valgamaa SVS M70 weight 16.59
2 Martin Mölder 20.04.1946 Kevek M70 weight 14.37
3 Ülo Kuusk 29.06.1947 Eesti/Jõgevamaa SVK M70 weight 13.94
4 Zigfrids Rudzats 28.01.1943. Latvia M70 weight 12.20
5 Priit Anton 21.05.1943 Eesti/Pärnumaa SVK M70 weight 11.79

M75 7,26kg

1 Henn Pärn 04.04.1941 EST M75 weight 9.99
Stanislavs Stasulans 19.05.1941 LAT M75 weight DNS
M80 5,45kg

1 Jüri Reier 12.07.1937 EST M80 weight 12.20
2 Anton Laus 25.05.1933 Eesti/Tallinn M80 weight 12.10

M85+

1 Villu Ojassalu 05.04.1931 Eesti/Jõgevamaa SVK M85+ weight 7.75

SHOT PUT
M35 7,26kg

1 Sandris LINBERGS 04.09.1980 LATVIJA/ ĶEKAVA M35 shot put 14.34
2 Žilvinas Juodelis 06.10.1979 LTU/Ladk 7ir10 M35 shot put 13.83
3 Janek Lehtpuu 10.07.1979 EST M35 shot put 11.18
4 Jüri Balõtsev 15.08.1978 Lääne-Virumaa SVK M35 shot put 10.50

M40 7,26kg

1 Fred Vali 05.12.1976 Eesti/Haapsalu KJK M40 shot put 16.48
2 Jaanus Hiiemäe 24.06.1974 Valgamaa svk M40 shot put 12.37
3 Marc Vokk 05.01.1977 EST M40 shot put 11.95
4 Allan Mölder 05.06.1973 EST M40 shot put 8.59

M45 7,26kg

1 Normunds Skangalis 26.02.1972. Latvia M45 shot put 14.50
2 Arvi Lepp 26.09.1969 Lääne-Virumaa SVK M45 shot put 14.47
3 Kaido Peterson 02.05.1971 Harju M45 shot put 11.07
4 Peep Päll 08.12.1970 Eesti/Jõgevamaa SVK M45 shot put 10.72
5 Andrus Mutli 22.08.1969 Kevek M45 shot put 9.31

M50 6kg

1 Ugis Lasmanis 29.07.1967. Latvia M50 shot put 13.65
2 Eiki Linnart 28.08.1964 Ida-Virumaa SVÜ M50 shot put 13.09
3 Ivo Rebbase 22.02.1965 Rapla M50 shot put 11.72
4 Artur Saar 13.06.1964 Viljandi SVK M50 shot put 11.35



5 Avo Kask 19.06.1964 Eesti/Pärnumaa SVK M50 shot put 10.55
M55 6kg

1 Saulius Svilainis 22.01.1959 LTU/LADK7 M55 shot put 12.96
2 Linas Kulbokas 23.04.1962 Metikas M55 shot put 12.86
3 Dainis Kula 28.04.1959. Latvia M55 shot put 11.97
4 Janis Zagorskis 20.10.1960. Latvia M55 shot put 10.76
5 Johan Löfstedt 25.03.1959 Sweden M55 shot put 9.87

Kalle Suurekivi 30.08.1961 EST M55 shot put DNS
M60 5kg

1 Villu Kangro 09.09.1954 EST M60 shot put 11.99
2 Lembit Zahkna 18.07.1957 EST M60 shot put 11.72
3 Väino Tara 24.05.1957 Pärnu M60 shot put 9.30
4 Ivars Veliks 02.01.1953 LAT M60 shot put 9.12
5 Mihkel Konsa 16.12.1953 Est/Tallinn M60 shot put 8.43
6 Ivars Dundurs 22.06.1956. Latvia M60 shot put DNS

M65 5kg

1 Arvo Nurm 22.09.1948 Viljandi SVK M65 shot put 13.68
2 Lembit Talpsepp 03.09.1950 Tallinna SVK M65 shot put 12.24
3 Harry Mägi 22.04.1951 Est / Viljandi SVK M65 shot put 11.85
4 Aare Õispuu 24.06.1950 Valga SVK M65 shot put 10.89
5 Aldis Putns 06.04.1949. Latvia M65 shot put 10.60
6 Albert Veesaar 14.05.1951 Est / Valgamaa SVK M65 shot put 9.92
7 Jurijs Kopasovs 05.09.1947 LAT M65 shot put 9.56

Vello Tafenau 10.04.1952 Lääne-Virumaa SVK M65 shot put DNS
M70 4kg

1 Rein Kaljumäe 31.08.1944 Tallinna SVK M70 shot put 11.25
2 Ülo Kuusk 29.06.1947 Eesti/Jõgevamaa SVK M70 shot put 10.92
3 Priit Uring 05.10.1943 EST M70 shot put 10.62
4 Zigfrids Rudzats 28.01.1943. Latvia M70 shot put 10.54
5 Aivars Mirks 17.05.1943. Latvia M70 shot put 10.10
6 Martin Mölder 20.04.1946 Kevek M70 shot put 9.80

Priit Paalo 15.08.1943 Kevek M70 shot put DNS
M75 4kg

1 Erni Nõmm 10.06.1941 EST M75 shot put 10.96
2 Henn Pärn 04.04.1941 EST M75 shot put 9.25
3 Janis Buks 25.02.1938. Latvia M75 shot put 9.16
4 Stanislavs Stasulans 19.05.1941 LAT M75 shot put 6.96



Adolfas Siurbis 03.07.1939 LIT M75 shot put DNS
Anatoli Petti 07.08.1939 Kevek M75 shot put DNS
Nikolai Kaširin 21.06.1938 Narva SVK M75 shot put DNS
M80 3kg

1 Ludvig Tammann 16.08.1935 Eesti/Pärnumaa SVK M80 shot put 10.57
2 Anton Laus 25.05.1933 Eesti/Tallinn M80 shot put 10.51
3 Jüri Reier 12.07.1937 EST M80 shot put 8.72

M85+ 3kg

1 Villu Ojassalu 05.04.1931 Eesti/Jõgevamaa SVK M85+ shot put 7.57

JAVELIN
M35 800g

1 Sandris LINBERGS 04.09.1980 LATVIJA/ ĶEKAVA M35 javelin 57.07
2 Jüri Balõtsev 15.08.1978 Lääne-Virumaa SVK M35 javelin 40.14

M40 800g

1 Allan Mölder 05.06.1973 EST M40 javelin 33.03
2 Valery Sidorchuk 07.03.1974 Belarus M40 javelin 21.10

Edgars Miglans 18.08.1974 LAT M40 javelin DNS
M45 800g

1 Andrey Morozov 05.03.1072 EST M45 javelin 49.06
2 Vilmars Bukss 24.05.1970. Latvia M45 javelin 48.14
3 Marko Ulla 23.05.1968 EST M45 javelin 33.06

M50 700g

1 Ugis Lasmanis 29.07.1967. Latvia M50 javelin 53.17
2 Artur Saar 13.06.1964 Viljandi SVK M50 javelin 39.60
3 Eiki Linnart 28.08.1964 Ida-Virumaa SVÜ M50 javelin 36.90
4 Sergei Ivanov 15.02.1967 EST M50 javelin 34.23

Ivo Rebbase 22.02.1965 Rapla M50 javelin DNS
M55 700g

1 Dainis Kula 28.04.1959. Latvia M55 javelin 52.60
2 Kalle Suurekivi 30.08.1961 EST M55 javelin 45.56
3 Janis Zagorskis 20.10.1960. Latvia M55 javelin 45.37
4 Saulius Svilainis 22.01.1959 LTU/LADK7 M55 javelin 40.46
5 Johan Löfstedt 25.03.1959 Sweden M55 javelin 30.78
6 Rein Pirnpuu 22.02.1960 Laulasmaa SK M55 javelin 29.27

M60 600g

1 Villu Kangro 09.09.1954 EST M60 javelin 37.50



2 Tarmo Saareleht 24.05.1957 Tallinn SVK M60 javelin 30.96
3 Tiit Tomats 12.07.1953 EST M60 javelin 28.26
4 Ivars Veliks 02.01.1953 LAT M60 javelin 24.15
5 Kari Nuikka 19.04.1957 Finland M60 javelin 23.25
6 Ivars Dundurs 22.06.1956. Latvia M60 javelin DNS

M65 600g

1 Aavo Kergand 17.08.1951 Rapla M65 javelin 38.56
2 Taavi Valdlo 24.06.1950 Tallinna SVK M65 javelin 36.66
3 Lembit Talpsepp 03.09.1950 Tallinna SVK M65 javelin 35.79
4 Jaak Turro 01.03.1952 Harju M65 javelin 35.06
5 Viktor Kruuse 07.02.1952 Narva SVK M65 javelin 33.98
6 Rein Reidla 29.06.1952 EST M65 javelin 33.33
7 Vladimirs Orehovs 11.05.1949. Latvia M65 javelin 24.01

M70 500g

1 Aleksandrs Stepanovs 25.05.1947 Daugavpils VVK M70 javelin 31.08
2 Lembit Kähri 01.11.1942 EST M70 javelin 30.50
3 Imants Aizkalns 22.02.1944. Latvia M70 javelin 29.76
4 Ülo Kuusk 29.06.1947 Eesti/Jõgevamaa SVK M70 javelin 25.92
5 Martin Mölder 20.04.1946 Kevek M70 javelin 23.57
6 Vello Vetto 10.03.1947 Kevek M70 javelin 22.20
7 Aivars Mirks 17.05.1943. Latvia M70 javelin 21.37

M75 500g

1 Arno Kuusk 20.05.1941 EST M75 javelin 32.84
2 Peeter Orav 11.08.1941 Eesti/Pärnumaa SVK M75 javelin 24.44
3 Stanislavs Stasulans 19.05.1941 LAT M75 javelin 24.33
4 Nikolai Kaširin 21.06.1938 Narva SVK M75 javelin 17.85

Adolfas Siurbis 03.07.1939 LIT M75 javelin DNS
Henn Pärn 04.04.1941 EST M75 javelin DNS
M80 400g

1 Jüri Reier 12.07.1937 EST M80 javelin 21.10
2 Ülo Derjagin 20.11.1936 EST M80 javelin 17.40
3 Ludvig Tammann 16.08.1935 Eesti/Pärnumaa SVK M80 javelin 15.84

Anatoli Sillari 15.10.1933 Kevek M80 javelin DNS
M85+ 400g

1 Villu Ojassalu 05.04.1931 Eesti/Jõgevamaa SVK M85+ javelin 17.18


